Form PTO-1595

361444

ER SHEET

Docket No. 06919/LH

respectively.

Y

103361444

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Nobuyuki WATANABE Tomoyuki NAKAMURA Takahiro YANO 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

OLYMPUS CORPORATION 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date(s): DECEMBER 8, 2006, DECEMBER 18, 2006, DECEMBER 8, 2006, respectively.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

11/628,909

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN& CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ___1__
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
 - [X] PTO- 2038 Form
 - [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01/08/2007 LLANDGRA 00000030 11628909

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Dated: January 4, 2007

LEONARD HOLD

Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 934 718 342 US

Date of Deposit: January 4, 2007

I hereby certify that this paper and enclosed application and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addresses" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450..

SHARON PORTNO

06/05

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0621

Docket No.	
------------	--

CSFC/SE (OS/23708IT-1-US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

OLYMPUS CORPORATION

of

43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151-0072 JAPAN, respectively

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

IMAGING SYSTEM

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

* filed on June 9, 2005 Serial No. PCT/JP2005/011004

(Frishauf Holtz Goodman & Chick P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) Serial No. 11/628,909, Deposited: December 8, 2006

Deposited: December 8, 2006 and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

nobajuki Watorake	Nobuyuki WATANABE	Dec. 8. 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Jonozaki Nakamura	Tomoyuki NAKAMURA	Dec. 18. 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Taka hiro Yano	Takahiro YANO	Dec. 8, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 01/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0622